


Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

2022 518,417 -                55,127 1,470,142 2,043,686
2023 742,349 -                231,226 2,500,674 3,474,249

2022 -                -                -                -                -                
2023 -                -                -                -                -                

2022 228,259 1,454,111 2,946,775 225,330 4,854,475
2023 169,577 1,172,740 2,372,933 342,130 4,057,379

2022 1,779,989 5,071 386,828 204,934 2,376,821
2023 2,172,280 -                270,451 143,457 2,586,188

2022 -                149,540 111,723 41,720 302,983
2023 -                295,573 627,084 -                922,657

2022 218,190 6,404,687 4,004,677 1,994,119 12,621,674
2023 154,691 5,251,898 4,206,028 2,844,127 12,456,743

2022 235,212 4,067 66,248 93,494 399,022
2023 12,983 -                22,184 242,809 277,976

2022 7,466,758 -                -                6,934,448 14,401,206
2023 4,501,866 -                278,180 3,419,374 8,199,420

2022 137,854 -                -                129,523 267,377
2023 -                -                -                -                -                

2022 565,836 2,382,434 1,248,148 -                4,196,417
2023 486,439 2,047,021 1,278,430 -                3,811,890

Concrete/
Stone Products

Maize -43%

Milo 100%

Crude Oil -1%

Edible Oils -30%

205%

Barley 0%

Coal/Lignite/
Coke 9%

Chemicals/
Fertilizers -16%

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

Q1 2022   vs   Q1 2023 (short tons)

Animal Feed 70%

Ores/Phosphate
Rock -9%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  1



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

Q1 2022   vs   Q1 2023 (short tons)

2022 1,533,281 574,808 4,475,262 3,059,227 9,642,577
2023 1,381,656 704,595 4,381,001 3,396,599 9,863,851

2022 43,507 -                -                104,221 147,728
2023 30,986 -                -                270,663 301,649

2022 5,169,647 -                -                4,926,271 10,095,919
2023 7,244,019 -                82,184 7,169,972 14,496,175

2022 -                213,313 980,974 -                1,194,287
2023 39,008 157,249 639,585 -                835,842

2022 -                -                5,281 -                5,281
2023 -                -                5,393 -                5,393

2022 495,485 -                -                453,921 949,407
2023 229,999 -                -                371,831 601,830

2022 -                -                22,082 13,579 35,662
2023 6,210.18      -                105,677 7,511 119,398

2022 18,392,436 11,188,029 14,303,126 19,650,931 63,534,521
2023 17,172,062 9,629,075 14,500,355 20,709,146 62,010,639

-7% -14% 1% 5% Q1 2022 vs
Q1 2023

2022 2023
# Vessel Calls 946 930
# Barge Calls 14,370 12,712

% Change

Other 235%

-2%

Wheat -37%

Steel Products -30%

Sugar/Molasses 2%

Rice 104%

Soybean 44%

% Change
-2%

-12%

Petrochemicals 2%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  1



Animal Feed
3,474,249
(6%)

Chemicals/
Fertilizers
4,057,379 
(7%) Coal/Lignite/

Coke
2,586,188 
(4%)

Concrete/Stone
Products
922,657 

(1%)

Crude Oil
12,456,743 

(20%)

Maize
8,199,420 

(13%)
Ores/Phosphate

Rock
3,811,890 

(6%)

Petrochemicals
9,863,851 

(16%)

Soybean
14,496,175 

(23%)

Steel Products
835,842 

(1%)

Wheat
601,830 

(1%)

Total Throughput - Q1 2023 (short tons)

2

< 1%
Barley

Edible Oils
Milo
Rice

Sugar/Molasses
Other

Total Throughput:
62,010,639 short tons

       930 vessels
12,712 barges



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

4Q 2022 496,800 -                32,778 758,157 1,287,734
1Q 2023 742,349 -                231,226 2,500,674 3,474,249

4Q 2022 -                -                -                -                -                
1Q 2023 -                -                -                -                -                

4Q 2022 114,842 908,208 3,017,376 521,928 4,562,353
1Q 2023 169,577 1,172,740 2,372,933 342,130 4,057,379

4Q 2022 1,571,300 -                203,807 36,285 1,811,392
1Q 2023 2,172,280 -                270,451 143,457 2,586,188

4Q 2022 -                468,191 530,822 -                999,012
1Q 2023 -                295,573 627,084 -                922,657

4Q 2022 43,394 6,585,541 4,481,447 1,758,360 12,868,742
1Q 2023 154,691 5,251,898 4,206,028 2,844,127 12,456,743

4Q 2022 23,540 -                27,168 122,806 173,514
1Q 2023 12,983 -                22,184 242,809 277,976

4Q 2022 2,943,039 -                -                2,877,705 5,820,744
1Q 2023 4,501,866 -                278,180 3,419,374 8,199,420

4Q 2022 8,351 -                -                35,114 43,465
1Q 2023 -                -                -                -                -                

4Q 2022 379,891 1,696,025 877,488 -                2,953,405
1Q 2023 486,439 2,047,021 1,278,430 -                3,811,890

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

Q4 2022   vs   Q1 2023 (short tons)

Animal Feed 170%

Barley 0%

Chemicals/
Fertilizers -11%

Coal/Lignite/
Coke 43%

Concrete/
Stone Products -8%

Crude Oil -3%

Edible Oils 60%

Maize 41%

Milo -100%

Ores/Phosphate
Rock 29%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  3



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

Q4 2022   vs   Q1 2023 (short tons)

4Q 2022 1,349,490 166,119 4,896,707 2,482,386 8,894,702
1Q 2023 1,381,656 704,595 4,381,001 3,396,599 9,863,851

4Q 2022 48,099 -                -                78,747 126,846
1Q 2023 30,986 -                -                270,663 301,649

4Q 2022 8,961,621 -                -                8,153,670 17,115,291
1Q 2023 7,244,019 -                82,184 7,169,972 14,496,175

4Q 2022 21,586 36,076 384,044 -                441,705
1Q 2023 39,008 157,249 639,585 -                835,842

4Q 2022 -                -                9,277 -                9,277
1Q 2023 -                -                5,393 -                5,393

4Q 2022 135,380 -                -                168,282 303,661
1Q 2023 229,999 -                -                371,831 601,830

4Q 2022 -                -                -                -                -                
1Q 2023 6,210 -                105,677 7,511 119,398

4Q 2022 16,097,332 9,860,159 14,460,913 16,993,439 57,411,844
1Q 2023 17,172,062 9,629,075 14,500,355 20,709,146 62,010,639

7% -2% 0% 22% Q4 2021 vs
Q1 2022

4Q 2022 1Q 2023
# Vessel Calls 810 930
# Barge Calls 14,100 12,712

Petrochemicals 11%

Rice 138%

Soybean -15%

Steel Products 89%

Sugar/Molasses -42%

Wheat 98%

Other 100%

8%

% Change

% Change
15%
-10%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  3



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change
2021-
2022 2,007,345 -                150,932 4,433,434 6,591,711
2022-
2023

2,310,428 -                277,860 7,451,879 10,040,167

2021-
2022 -                -                -                -                -                 
2022-
2023

-                -                -                -                -                 

2021-
2022 381,774 5,651,056 12,101,257 1,296,658 19,430,746
2022-
2023

885,043 3,819,715 10,288,256 1,609,375 16,602,389

2021-
2022 7,587,000 200,155 1,091,964 504,801 9,383,920
2022-
2023

7,886,903 -                1,405,345 433,575 9,725,823

2021-
2022 -                609,455 815,858 54,533 1,479,846
2022-
2023

-                1,249,088 1,891,494 -                3,140,582

2021-
2022 1,204,713 24,991,377 11,280,555 7,493,622 44,970,267
2022-
2023

766,762 26,385,740 15,672,231 7,389,882 50,214,615

2021-
2022 547,050 24,817 123,120 158,998 853,984
2022-
2023

148,403 -                225,944 753,163 1,127,510

2021-
2022 25,589,234 -                360,732 24,246,406 50,196,372
2022-
2023

18,841,796 -                278,180 17,906,979 37,026,955

2021-
2022 173,360 -                -                165,011 338,371
2022-
2023

8,351 -                -                35,114 43,465

2021-
2022 1,381,371 8,217,694 4,272,732 -                13,871,797
2022-
2023

1,824,930 7,841,301 4,100,165 -                13,766,397

Chemicals/
Fertilizers -15%

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

YTD  |  Q2 '21 - Q1 '22   vs   Q2 '22 - Q1 '23 (short tons)

Animal Feed 52%

Barley 0%

Coal/Lignite/
Coke 4%

Concrete/
Stone Products 112%

Crude Oil 12%

Edible Oils 32%

Maize -26%

Milo -87%

Ores/Phosphate
Rock -1%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  4



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

YTD  |  Q2 '21 - Q1 '22   vs   Q2 '22 - Q1 '23 (short tons)

2021-
2022 6,898,072 1,042,308 16,297,127 12,943,136 37,180,643
2022-
2023

6,687,936 1,563,195 20,600,318 12,953,751 41,805,199

2021-
2022 320,517 -                118,280 464,787 903,585
2022-
2023

185,834 -                -                574,060 759,894

2021-
2022 16,903,315 -                36,233 17,608,061 34,547,609
2022-
2023

24,037,752 23,143 93,844 22,511,644 46,666,383

2021-
2022 83,965 862,097 3,753,341 -                4,699,403
2022-
2023

235,311 528,549 2,633,985 -                3,397,844

2021-
2022 -                6,393 17,745 -                24,138
2022-
2023

-                -                38,857 -                38,857

2021-
2022 1,613,084 -                -                1,695,645 3,308,729
2022-
2023

1,380,566 -                -                1,623,097 3,003,663

2021-
2022 -                -                433,763 92,870 526,633
2022-
2023

15,872.89    -                320,984 37,275 374,132

2021-
2022 64,690,800 41,605,352 50,853,638 71,157,963 228,307,753
2022-
2023

65,215,886 41,410,732 57,827,462 73,279,796 237,733,876

1% 0% 14% 3% Q2'21-Q1'22 vs
Q2'22-Q1'23

2021-2022 2022-2023

# Vessel Calls 3,458 3,486
# Barge Calls 54,368 52,953

Petrochemicals 12%

Rice -16%

Soybean 35%

Steel Products -28%

Sugar/Molasses 61%

Wheat -9%

Other -29%

4%

% Change

% Change

1%
-3%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  4



Animal Feed
10,040,167
(4%)

Chemicals/
Fertilizers
16,602,389
(7%)

Coal/Lignite/
Coke
9,725,823
(4%)

Concrete/
Stone Products, 

3,140,582
(1%)

Crude Oil
50,214,615

21%

Maize
37,026,955

16%Ores/Phosphate
Rock

13,766,397
(6%)

Petrochemicals
41,805,199

18%

Soybean
46,666,383

(20%)

Steel Products
3,397,844

(1%)

Wheat
3,003,663

(1%)

Total Throughput - 12-Month Period
2Q 2022 - Q1 2023 (short tons)

5

< 1%
Barley

Concrete/Stone Products
Edible Oils

Milo
Rice

Sugar/Molasses
Other

Total Throughput:
237,733,876 short tons

   3,486 vessels
52,953 barges
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Total Throughput Top Four Commodities - 12-Month Comparison
Q2 2021-Q1 2022   vs   Q2 2022-Q1 2023 (short tons)

Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts6

34.5

44.7

41.8

37.2

50.2

44.9
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